HD3817T…
HD38V17T…
[ I ]
Trasmettitore attivo di umidità
assoluta e temperatura
[ GB ]
Absolute humidity and temperature
active transmitter

m
m
Order codes
HD3817T...: Absolute humidity and Pt100 temperature double transmitter. Analog out‑
puts 4...20mA. Measurement range of absolute humidity 0...60g/m3, temperature
0...+200°C (on request, when making the order, other outputs in the ranges 0...130g/
m3 and 0...+200°C). Probe with 20µm sintered bronze filter AISI304. Electronic
working temperature ‑10°...+70°C. Probe working temperature 0C°...+200°C.
	 When making the order, please specify: 1) Power supply. 2) Stem length 127
mm or 227 mm. 3) Probe’s cable length 2 m or 5 m.
HD38V17T...: Absolute humidity and Pt100 temperature double transmitter. Analog
outputs 0...10Vdc. Measurement range of absolute humidity 0...60g/m3, tem‑
perature 0...+200°C (on request, when making the order, other outputs in the
ranges 0...130g/m3 and 0...+200°C). Probe with 20µm sintered bronze filter
AISI304. Electronic working temperature ‑10°...+70°C. Probe working tempera‑
ture 0C°...+200°C.
	 When making the order, please specify: 1) Power supply. 2) Stem length: 127
mm or 227 mm. 3) Probe’s cable length: 2 m or 5 m.
Relations between absolute humidity, relative humidity and mixing ratio
%RH = % of relative humidity
AH = Absolute humidity in g/m3
MR = Mixing ratio in water vapour kg per air kg
E = Current value of vapour pressure in air in Pascal
E = Saturated vapour pressure in air in Pascal
P0 = Atmospheric pressure in Pascal
T = Temperature in Celsius degrees
The Es value can be obtained from a psychrometric table
HD38 X 17T X CX . X
Power
0 = Standard 24VAC power supply
1 = 115VAC power supply
2 = 230VAC power supply
Cable length
C2 = Cable 2 meters
C5 = Cable 5 meters
Stem length:
1 = Stem length 127 mm
2 = Stem length 227 mm
Analog output
No number = Current analog output 4...20mA
V = Voltage analog output 0...10VDC
%RH = 100 • E
Es
AH = 804 • E
(1+0.00366 • T) • P0
MR = 0.622 •E
P0 – E
Delta Ohm srl - Via G. Marconi, 5 - 35030 Caselle di Selvazzano (Pd) - Italy
Tel. 0039 0498977150 r.a.  Fax 0039 049635596 - E-mail: deltaohm@tin.it   Web Site: www.deltaohm.com
RoHS
2002/95/EC
01
05.08
Manufacture of portable and bench top instruments
Current and voltage loop transmitters
Temperature - Humidity - Pressure
Air speed - Light - Acoustics
pH - Conductivity - Dissolved Oxygen - Turbidity
Elements for weather stations - Thermal Microclimate
SIT CENTRE N°124
Temperature - Humidity - Pressure - Air speed
Photometry/Radiometry - Acoustics
CE CONFORMITY
• Safety: EN61000-4-2, EN61010-1 Level 3
• Electrostatic discharge: EN61000-4-2 Level 3